

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2013

Shri Dinkar Vitthal Kadam

since deceased through his legal heirs:

1.Smt. Varsha Dinkar Kadam & Anr. ...

Applicant

vs.

Shri Arun Sampatrao Patil & Anr. ...

Respondents

Ms. Sweta Samdhani, i/b. Mr. Niranjan Mundargi, Advocate for the applicant.

Ms.P.P.Shinde, APP, for the respondent-State

CORAM: SMT. SADHANA S.JADHAV, J.

DATE : 19^h November, 2013.

P.C.

The learned Counsel appearing for the applicant submits that the Counsel would furnish spare copies within 2 weeks from today. Two weeks are granted by way of last chance.

2. Upon furnishing spare copies, office to issue notice to the respondents. Notice returnable 8 weeks.

3. Upon failure to furnish spare copies within 2 weeks from today, the matter shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SMT.SADHANA S.JADHAV, J.)