

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.689 OF 2013**

Dinkar Vitthal Kadam Since
Deceased Through Legal Heirs
Varsha Dinkar Kadam And AnrAppellants
Vs.
Arum Sampatrao Patil And Anr.Respondents

None for the Parties.
Mrs. M.R. Tidke App for State.

**CORAM : M.M. Sathaye, J.
: V.V. Kathare, Registrar
(Vigilance-II)
: S.N. Phad, Dy. Registrar/
Member Secretary, SCMS**

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C. :

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Place it before the Next Lok-Adalat On **30th April, 2023.**

**S.N. Phad
Member**

**V.V. Kathare
Member**

**M.M. Sathaye, J.
Head of the Panel**