

*Rajeshri Aher*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.689 OF 2013**

Dinkar Vitthal Kadam  
(Since deceased through his LRs)  
Smt.Varsha Dinkar Kadam and Anr. ...Appellants  
***Versus***  
Arun Sampatrao Patil and Anr. ...Respondents  
.....  
None for Appellants.  
Mrs.M.R. Tidke, APP for Respondent – State.

.....  
**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**S.R. AGARWAL,  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II) MEMBER**

**R.V. WANWADI,  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (INSPECTION)  
MEMBER**

**DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2023**

**PC.:**

1 Matter be listed before the regular Court.

**(R.V. WANWADI)**  
Dy. Registrar (Inspection)  
& Member

**(S.R. AGARWAL)**  
Registrar (Judicial-II)  
& Member

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**  
Head of the Panel